
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2025
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Department :

Agency/Entity :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster :

X Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Education (DepEd)

07 001 0300008

Regional Office - VIII

Office of the Secretary

SUMMARY 2,972,671,000.00 (199,381,719.85) 2,773,289,280.15 1,671,410,000.00 1,159,422,000.00 (1,781,048,940.85) 427,508,263.00 1,477,291,322.15 330,445,890.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,445,890.98 29,415,886.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,415,886.46 1,295,997,958.00 1,146,845,431.17 22,346,373.77 278,683,630.75

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 27,250,615.06 1,295,997,958.00 1,132,655,702.57 278,683,630.752,756,934,280.15(207,565,719.85)2,964,500,000.00 1,460,936,322.15 328,280,619.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0027,250,615.06 22,346,373.771,662,491,000.00 0.001,151,986,000.00 (1,781,048,940.85) 427,508,263.00 328,280,619.58

Personnel Services 20,985,363.53 1,295,997,958.00 609,098,364.20 0.001,926,081,685.73(401,506,314.27)2,327,588,000.00 630,083,727.73 20,985,363.53 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0020,985,363.53 0.001,025,579,000.00 0.000.00 (395,495,272.27) 0.00 20,985,363.53

Salaries and Wages 18,030,296.27 0.00 49,955,703.73 0.0067,986,000.00(105,000.00)68,091,000.00 67,986,000.00 18,030,296.27 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0018,030,296.27 0.0068,091,000.00 0.00(105,000.00) 0.00 0.00 18,030,296.27

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 18,030,296.27 0.00 49,955,703.73 0.0067,986,000.00(105,000.00)68,091,000.00 67,986,000.00 18,030,296.27 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0018,030,296.27 0.0068,091,000.00 0.00(105,000.00) 0.00 0.00 18,030,296.27

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 68,091,000.00 (105,000.00) 67,986,000.00 68,091,000.00 (105,000.00) 0.00 0.00 67,986,000.00 18,030,296.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,030,296.2718,030,296.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,030,296.27 0.00 49,955,703.73 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 1,954,250.40 0.00 53,384,598.60 0.0055,338,849.00(379,365,151.00)434,704,000.00 55,338,849.00 1,954,250.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,954,250.40 0.00434,704,000.00 0.00105,000.00 (379,470,151.00) 0.00 1,954,250.40

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 713,428.58 0.00 2,286,571.42 0.003,000,000.000.003,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 713,428.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00713,428.58 0.003,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 713,428.58

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 3,000,000.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 713,428.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 713,428.58713,428.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 713,428.58 0.00 2,286,571.42 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 171,500.00 0.00 638,500.00 0.00810,000.000.00810,000.00 810,000.00 171,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00171,500.00 0.00810,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 171,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 171,500.00 0.00 638,500.00 0.00810,000.000.00810,000.00 810,000.00 171,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00171,500.00 0.00810,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 171,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 810,000.00 0.00 810,000.00 810,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 810,000.00 171,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 171,500.00171,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 171,500.00 0.00 638,500.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 826,000.00 0.00 154,000.00 0.00980,000.00105,000.00875,000.00 980,000.00 826,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00826,000.00 0.00875,000.00 0.00105,000.00 0.00 0.00 826,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 875,000.00 105,000.00 980,000.00 875,000.00 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 980,000.00 826,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 826,000.00826,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 826,000.00 0.00 154,000.00 0.00 0.00

Subsistence Allowance (SA) 5010205000 3,100.00 0.00 106,561.73 0.00109,661.73(4,671,338.27)4,781,000.00 109,661.73 3,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,100.00 0.004,781,000.00 0.00(167,402.87) (4,503,935.40) 0.00 3,100.00

Subsistence Allowance - Magna Carta for Public
Health Workers under R.A. 7305

5010205003 4,781,000.00 (4,671,338.27) 109,661.73 4,781,000.00 (167,402.87) (4,503,935.40) 0.00 109,661.73 3,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,100.003,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,100.00 0.00 106,561.73 0.00 0.00

Laundry Allowance ( LA ) 5010206000 995.42 0.00 0.00 0.00995.42(690,004.58)691,000.00 995.42 995.42 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00995.42 0.00691,000.00 0.00167,402.87 (857,407.45) 0.00 995.42

Laundry Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for
Public Health Workers under R.A. 7305

5010206004 691,000.00 (690,004.58) 995.42 691,000.00 167,402.87 (857,407.45) 0.00 995.42 995.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 995.42995.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 995.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria 5010210000 0.00 0.00 36,716,000.00 0.0036,716,000.000.0036,716,000.00 36,716,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0036,716,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria - Civilian 5010210001 36,716,000.00 0.00 36,716,000.00 36,716,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,716,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,716,000.00 0.00 0.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 5010211000 67,726.40 0.00 242,465.45 0.00310,191.85(40,978,808.15)41,289,000.00 310,191.85 67,726.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0067,726.40 0.0041,289,000.00 0.000.00 (40,978,808.15) 0.00 67,726.40

HP - Magna Carta Benefits for Public Health
Workers under R.A. 7305

5010211005 41,289,000.00 (40,978,808.15) 310,191.85 41,289,000.00 0.00 (40,978,808.15) 0.00 310,191.85 67,726.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,726.4067,726.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,726.40 0.00 242,465.45 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 5,676,000.00 0.005,676,000.000.005,676,000.00 5,676,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.005,676,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 5,676,000.00 0.00 5,676,000.00 5,676,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,676,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,676,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 625,000.00 0.00625,000.000.00625,000.00 625,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00625,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 625,000.00 0.00 625,000.00 625,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 625,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 625,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 5,676,000.00 0.005,676,000.000.005,676,000.00 5,676,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.005,676,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 5,676,000.00 0.00 5,676,000.00 5,676,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,676,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,676,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 625,000.00 0.00625,000.00(333,130,000.00)333,755,000.00 625,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00333,755,000.00 0.000.00 (333,130,000.00) 0.00 0.00

Special Hardship Allowance - Civilian 5010299004 333,130,000.00 (333,130,000.00) 0.00 333,130,000.00 0.00 (333,130,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 625,000.00 0.00 625,000.00 625,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 625,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 625,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 549,629.95 0.00 1,577,370.05 0.002,127,000.000.002,127,000.00 2,127,000.00 549,629.95 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00549,629.95 0.002,127,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 549,629.95

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 71,600.00 0.00 227,400.00 0.00299,000.000.00299,000.00 299,000.00 71,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0071,600.00 0.00299,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 71,600.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 299,000.00 0.00 299,000.00 299,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 299,000.00 71,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,600.0071,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,600.00 0.00 227,400.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 442,229.95 0.00 1,234,770.05 0.001,677,000.000.001,677,000.00 1,677,000.00 442,229.95 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00442,229.95 0.001,677,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 442,229.95

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 1,677,000.00 0.00 1,677,000.00 1,677,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,677,000.00 442,229.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 442,229.95442,229.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 442,229.95 0.00 1,234,770.05 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 35,800.00 0.00 115,200.00 0.00151,000.000.00151,000.00 151,000.00 35,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0035,800.00 0.00151,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 35,800.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 151,000.00 0.00 151,000.00 151,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151,000.00 35,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,800.0035,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,800.00 0.00 115,200.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 451,186.91 1,295,997,958.00 504,180,691.82 0.001,800,629,836.73(22,036,163.27)1,822,666,000.00 504,631,878.73 451,186.91 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00451,186.91 0.00520,657,000.00 0.000.00 (16,025,121.27) 0.00 451,186.91

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 426,186.91 0.00 39,177,691.82 0.0039,603,878.73(4,250,121.27)43,854,000.00 39,603,878.73 426,186.91 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00426,186.91 0.0043,854,000.00 0.000.00 (4,250,121.27) 0.00 426,186.91

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 43,854,000.00 (4,250,121.27) 39,603,878.73 43,854,000.00 0.00 (4,250,121.27) 0.00 39,603,878.73 426,186.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 426,186.91426,186.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 426,186.91 0.00 39,177,691.82 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 25,000.00 1,295,997,958.00 465,003,000.00 0.001,761,025,958.00(17,786,042.00)1,778,812,000.00 465,028,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0025,000.00 0.00476,803,000.00 0.000.00 (11,775,000.00) 0.00 25,000.00

Lump-sum for Creation of New Positions -
Civilian

5010499001 93,764,000.00 0.00 93,764,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,764,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Reclassification of Positions 5010499003 353,995,000.00 0.00 353,995,000.00 353,995,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 353,995,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 353,995,000.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010499007 1,208,245,000.00 (6,011,042.00) 1,202,233,958.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,202,233,958.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 170,000.00 0.00 170,000.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 63,675,000.00 (11,775,000.00) 51,900,000.00 63,675,000.00 0.00 (11,775,000.00) 0.00 51,900,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 51,875,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 58,963,000.00 0.00 58,963,000.00 58,963,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,963,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,963,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 6,265,251.53 0.00 516,336,938.37 278,683,630.75823,632,194.42186,720,194.42636,912,000.00 823,632,194.42 307,295,256.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,265,251.53 22,346,373.77636,912,000.00 0.001,151,986,000.00 (1,385,553,668.58) 420,287,863.00 307,295,256.05
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07 001 0300008
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Traveling Expenses 1,342,748.48 0.00 7,337,787.52 0.008,779,611.64110,611.648,669,000.00 8,779,611.64 1,441,824.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,342,748.48 99,075.648,669,000.00 0.00110,611.64 0.00 0.00 1,441,824.12

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 1,342,748.48 0.00 7,337,787.52 0.008,779,611.64110,611.648,669,000.00 8,779,611.64 1,441,824.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,342,748.48 99,075.648,669,000.00 0.00110,611.64 0.00 0.00 1,441,824.12

Training and Scholarship Expenses 388,661.00 0.00 140,268,185.92 171,750.00140,828,596.92132,159,596.928,669,000.00 140,828,596.92 560,411.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00388,661.00 0.008,669,000.00 0.00130,227,588.00 (3,237,271.08) 5,169,280.00 560,411.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 388,661.00 0.00 140,268,185.92 171,750.00140,828,596.92132,159,596.928,669,000.00 140,828,596.92 560,411.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00388,661.00 0.008,669,000.00 0.00130,227,588.00 (3,237,271.08) 5,169,280.00 560,411.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 8,669,000.00 132,159,596.92 140,828,596.92 8,669,000.00 130,227,588.00 (3,237,271.08) 5,169,280.00 140,828,596.92 560,411.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 388,661.00560,411.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 388,661.00 0.00 140,268,185.92 0.00 171,750.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 1,441,444.46 0.00 295,726,658.15 277,070,744.75593,806,346.36(11,412,653.64)605,219,000.00 593,806,346.36 298,079,688.21 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,441,444.46 19,567,499.00605,219,000.00 0.00405,163,423.36 (589,820,000.00) 173,243,923.00 298,079,688.21

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 481,356.50 0.00 6,026,777.09 998.756,509,132.348,132.346,501,000.00 6,509,132.34 482,355.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00481,356.50 0.006,501,000.00 0.008,132.34 0.00 0.00 482,355.25

ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 0.00 998.75 998.75 0.00 998.75 0.00 0.00 998.75 998.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00998.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 998.75

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 6,501,000.00 7,133.59 6,508,133.59 6,501,000.00 7,133.59 0.00 0.00 6,508,133.59 481,356.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 481,356.50481,356.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 481,356.50 0.00 6,026,777.09 0.00 0.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.0055,000.000.0055,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0055,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 5020308000 0.00 0.00 216,000.00 0.00216,000.000.00216,000.00 216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00216,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 215,066.06 0.00 542,933.94 0.00758,000.000.00758,000.00 758,000.00 215,066.06 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00215,066.06 0.00758,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 215,066.06

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311000 0.00 0.00 258,223,000.00 103,308,800.00361,531,800.00(228,288,200.00)589,820,000.00 361,531,800.00 103,308,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00589,820,000.00 0.00361,531,800.00 (589,820,000.00) 0.00 103,308,800.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311001 0.00 361,531,800.00 361,531,800.00 0.00 361,531,800.00 0.00 0.00 361,531,800.00 103,308,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00103,308,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 258,223,000.00 0.00 103,308,800.00

Chalk Allowance 5020311002 589,820,000.00 (589,820,000.00) 0.00 589,820,000.00 0.00 (589,820,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 23,410,000.00 173,544,421.00216,470,608.00216,470,608.000.00 216,470,608.00 193,060,608.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 19,516,187.000.00 0.0043,226,685.00 0.00 173,243,923.00 193,060,608.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 0.00 45,100.00 45,100.00 0.00 45,100.00 0.00 0.00 45,100.00 45,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0045,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,100.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 0.00 192,965,308.00 192,965,308.00 0.00 19,721,385.00 0.00 173,243,923.00 192,965,308.00 192,965,308.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00192,965,308.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,516,187.00 173,449,121.00

Technical and Scientific Equipment 5020321013 0.00 23,410,000.00 23,410,000.00 0.00 23,410,000.00 0.00 0.00 23,410,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,410,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5020321099 0.00 50,200.00 50,200.00 0.00 50,200.00 0.00 0.00 50,200.00 50,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0050,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,200.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 25,785.00 0.00 0.00 69,595.0095,380.0095,380.000.00 95,380.00 95,380.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0025,785.00 0.000.00 0.0095,380.00 0.00 0.00 95,380.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 0.00 95,380.00 95,380.00 0.00 95,380.00 0.00 0.00 95,380.00 95,380.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,785.0095,380.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,785.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,595.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 719,236.90 0.00 7,252,947.12 146,930.008,170,426.02301,426.027,869,000.00 8,170,426.02 917,478.90 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00719,236.90 51,312.007,869,000.00 0.00301,426.02 0.00 0.00 917,478.90

Utility Expenses 629,870.92 0.00 3,739,978.68 0.004,369,849.60(506,150.40)4,876,000.00 4,369,849.60 629,870.92 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00629,870.92 0.004,876,000.00 0.00(506,150.40) 0.00 0.00 629,870.92

Water Expenses 5020401000 42,890.58 0.00 499,109.42 0.00542,000.000.00542,000.00 542,000.00 42,890.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0042,890.58 0.00542,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 42,890.58

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 586,980.34 0.00 3,240,869.26 0.003,827,849.60(506,150.40)4,334,000.00 3,827,849.60 586,980.34 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00586,980.34 0.004,334,000.00 0.00(506,150.40) 0.00 0.00 586,980.34

Communication Expenses 64,096.34 0.00 1,521,915.66 42,988.001,629,000.000.001,629,000.00 1,629,000.00 107,084.34 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0064,096.34 0.001,629,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 107,084.34

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 650.00 0.00 133,350.00 0.00134,000.000.00134,000.00 134,000.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00650.00 0.00134,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 650.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 12,000.00 0.00 670,000.00 0.00682,000.000.00682,000.00 682,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0012,000.00 0.00682,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00

Mobile 5020502001 487,000.00 0.00 487,000.00 487,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 487,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.0012,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 475,000.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 195,000.00 0.00 195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 51,446.34 0.00 718,565.66 42,988.00813,000.000.00813,000.00 813,000.00 94,434.34 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0051,446.34 0.00813,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 94,434.34

Awards/Rewards and Prizes 0.00 0.00 216,000.00 0.00216,000.000.00216,000.00 216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00216,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Awards/Rewards Expenses 5020601000 0.00 0.00 216,000.00 0.00216,000.000.00216,000.00 216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00216,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Awards/Rewards Expenses 5020601001 216,000.00 0.00 216,000.00 216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00 0.00 0.00

Survey, Research, Exploration and 703,829.20 0.00 296,170.80 0.001,000,000.001,000,000.000.00 1,000,000.00 703,829.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00703,829.20 0.000.00 0.001,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 703,829.20

Research, Exploration and Development Expenses 5020702000 703,829.20 0.00 296,170.80 0.001,000,000.001,000,000.000.00 1,000,000.00 703,829.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00703,829.20 0.000.00 0.001,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 703,829.20

Research, Exploration and Development
Expenses

5020702002 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 703,829.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 703,829.20703,829.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 703,829.20 0.00 296,170.80 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 153,197.23 0.00 0.00 0.00153,197.2317,197.23136,000.00 153,197.23 153,197.23 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00153,197.23 0.00136,000.00 0.0017,197.23 0.00 0.00 153,197.23

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 153,197.23 0.00 0.00 0.00153,197.2317,197.23136,000.00 153,197.23 153,197.23 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00153,197.23 0.00136,000.00 0.0017,197.23 0.00 0.00 153,197.23

Professional Services 661,030.24 0.00 205,969.76 0.00867,000.000.00867,000.00 867,000.00 661,030.24 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00661,030.24 0.00867,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 661,030.24

Other Professional Services 5021199000 661,030.24 0.00 205,969.76 0.00867,000.000.00867,000.00 867,000.00 661,030.24 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00661,030.24 0.00867,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 661,030.24

General Services 7,875.72 0.00 93,005.00 664,995.003,106,150.40506,150.402,600,000.00 3,106,150.40 3,013,145.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,875.72 2,340,274.682,600,000.00 0.00506,150.40 0.00 0.00 3,013,145.40

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 93,005.00 664,995.00758,000.000.00758,000.00 758,000.00 664,995.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00758,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 664,995.00

Security Services 5021203000 7,875.72 0.00 0.00 0.002,348,150.40506,150.401,842,000.00 2,348,150.40 2,348,150.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,875.72 2,340,274.681,842,000.00 0.00506,150.40 0.00 0.00 2,348,150.40

Repairs and Maintenance 295,787.82 0.00 1,678,747.73 291,340.002,384,000.000.002,384,000.00 2,384,000.00 705,252.27 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00295,787.82 118,124.452,384,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 705,252.27

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 5021304000 74,280.00 0.00 575,720.00 0.00650,000.000.00650,000.00 650,000.00 74,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0074,280.00 0.00650,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 74,280.00

Buildings 5021304001 0.00 74,280.00 74,280.00 0.00 74,280.00 0.00 0.00 74,280.00 74,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,280.0074,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Structures 5021304099 650,000.00 (74,280.00) 575,720.00 650,000.00 (74,280.00) 0.00 0.00 575,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 575,720.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 76,500.00 0.00 678,900.00 220,600.00976,000.000.00976,000.00 976,000.00 297,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0076,500.00 0.00976,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 297,100.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 542,000.00 0.00 542,000.00 542,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 542,000.00 297,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,500.00297,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,500.00 0.00 244,900.00 0.00 220,600.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 434,000.00 0.00 434,000.00 434,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 434,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 434,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 145,007.82 0.00 424,127.73 70,740.00758,000.000.00758,000.00 758,000.00 333,872.27 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00145,007.82 118,124.45758,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 333,872.27

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 758,000.00 0.00 758,000.00 758,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 758,000.00 333,872.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,007.82333,872.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,007.82 0.00 424,127.73 118,124.45 70,740.00
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Department :

Agency/Entity :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster :

X Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Education (DepEd)

07 001 0300008

Regional Office - VIII

Office of the Secretary

Financial Assistance/Subsidy 0.00 0.00 64,092,849.27 0.0064,092,849.2764,092,849.270.00 64,092,849.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00614,714,586.77 (792,496,397.50) 241,874,660.00 0.00

Subsidy to Operating Units 5021408000 0.00 0.00 64,092,849.27 0.0064,092,849.2764,092,849.270.00 64,092,849.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00614,714,586.77 (792,496,397.50) 241,874,660.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 108,330.12 0.00 1,159,669.88 0.001,268,000.000.001,268,000.00 1,268,000.00 108,330.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00108,330.12 0.001,268,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 108,330.12

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 75,000.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00163,000.000.00163,000.00 163,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0075,000.00 0.00163,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 33,330.12 0.00 1,071,669.88 0.001,105,000.000.001,105,000.00 1,105,000.00 33,330.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0033,330.12 0.001,105,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,330.12

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 468,380.00 0.00 0.00 441,813.001,131,593.00752,593.00379,000.00 1,131,593.00 1,131,593.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00468,380.00 221,400.00379,000.00 0.00752,593.00 0.00 0.00 1,131,593.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 367,880.00 0.00 0.00 321,813.00689,693.00310,693.00379,000.00 689,693.00 689,693.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00367,880.00 0.00379,000.00 0.00310,693.00 0.00 0.00 689,693.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 100,500.00 0.00 0.00 120,000.00441,900.00441,900.000.00 441,900.00 441,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00100,500.00 221,400.000.00 0.00441,900.00 0.00 0.00 441,900.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 0.00 81,500.00 81,500.00 0.00 81,500.00 0.00 0.00 81,500.00 81,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,500.0081,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 0.00 341,400.00 341,400.00 0.00 341,400.00 0.00 0.00 341,400.00 341,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00341,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,400.00 120,000.00

Rents - Living Quarters 5029905005 0.00 19,000.00 19,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,000.0019,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Outlays 0.00 0.00 7,220,400.00 0.007,220,400.007,220,400.000.00 7,220,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 7,220,400.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 0.00 0.00 7,220,400.00 0.007,220,400.007,220,400.000.00 7,220,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 7,220,400.00 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 0.00 0.00 7,220,400.00 0.007,220,400.007,220,400.000.00 7,220,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 7,220,400.00 0.00

School Buildings 5060404002 0.00 7,220,400.00 7,220,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,220,400.00 7,220,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,220,400.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 8,171,000.00 748,000.00 8,919,000.00 8,919,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,919,000.00 2,165,271.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,165,271.40 2,165,271.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,165,271.40 0.00 6,753,728.60 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 8,171,000.00 748,000.00 8,919,000.00 8,919,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,919,000.00 2,165,271.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,165,271.40 2,165,271.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,165,271.40 0.00 6,753,728.60 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 7,436,000.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 7,436,000.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 7,436,000.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 7,436,000.00 0.007,436,000.007,436,000.000.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.007,436,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010499006 0.00 7,436,000.00 7,436,000.00 0.00 7,436,000.007,436,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 7,436,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 2,972,671,000.00 (199,381,719.85) 2,773,289,280.15 1,671,410,000.00 1,159,422,000.00 (1,781,048,940.85) 427,508,263.00 1,477,291,322.15 330,445,890.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,445,890.98 29,415,886.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,415,886.46 1,295,997,958.00 1,146,845,431.17 22,346,373.77 278,683,630.75

Certified Correct: Approved By:Recommending Approval By:Certified Correct:

GARY JAY N. CALIPAYAN FE M. GERONA ALMA E. SUYOM EVELYN R. FETALVERO, CESO III
AO V / Budget Officer III Accountant III Chief Administrative Officer, Finance Division Regional Director
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